

Amend CSSB 1579 (Senate committee printing) in ARTICLE 9 of the bill as follows:

(1) In SECTION 9.01 of the article, in amended Section 305.005(c)(1), Government Code (page 5, lines 55 and 56), strike "an amount prescribed by the General Appropriations Act of not more than \$200 and not less than \$100" and substitute "\$150 [~~\$100~~]".

(2) In SECTION 9.01 of the article, in amended Section 305.005(c)(2), Government Code (page 5, lines 59 and 60), strike "an amount prescribed by the General Appropriations Act of not more than \$100 and not less than \$50" and substitute "\$75 [~~\$50~~]".

(3) In SECTION 9.01 of the article, in amended Section 305.005(c)(3), Government Code (page 5, lines 63 and 64), strike "an amount prescribed by the General Appropriations Act of not more than \$1,000 and not less than \$500" and substitute "\$750 [~~\$500~~]".